Futuristic Trends in IOT
e-ISBN: 978-93-5747-350-7
IIP Proceedings, Volume 2, Book 15, Part 1, Chapter 5
IOT BASED LINE CONTROLLED ROBOT
Copyright © 2022 Authors                                                                                                                          Page | 52
IOT BASED LINE CONTROLLED ROBOT
Abstract
This document will provide an idea

 By this paper the idea on line following robot using Arduino and LM239D motor
driver circuit is introduced, How the flow will be there from sensor to motor will be analysed
including its applications in various domains. The described line follower robot creates a
good cost reduction process .it creates informative and physical ideology to implement good
source of project with economically. The path controlled line follower robot does not give us
the position deviation from the user defined path, it creates a idea to generate future
autonomous cars. Future development involves automatic error clearance using PID or
FUZZY control for better approach. Also including IOT & cloud, the transportation and
navigation can be easily accessible. And also enhancing circuit with distance sensors, these
robot for varies application can be used. Upcoming robotic sweepers are making use of this
project ideology.
REFERENCES
[1] S. Montambault and N. Pouliot, "LineScout Technology: Development of an Inspection Robot
Capable of Clearing Obstacles While Operating on a Live Line," ESMO 2006 - 2006 IEEE 11th
International Conference on Transmission & Distribution Construction, Operation and Live-
Line Maintenance, 2006, pp. , doi: 10.1109/TDCLLM.2006.340744.
[2] Colak and D. Yildirim, "Evolving a Line Following Robot to use in shopping centers for
entertainment," 2009 35th Annual Conference of IEEE Industrial Electronics, 2009, pp. 3803-
3807, doi: 10.1109/IECON.2009.5415369.
[3] R. Jafri, R. L. Campos, S. A. Ali and H. R. Arabnia, "Visual and Infrared Sensor Data-Based
Obstacle Detection for the Visually Impaired Using the Google Project Tango Tablet
Development Kit and the Unity Engine," in IEEE Access, vol. 6, pp. 443-454, 2018, doi:
10.1109/ACCESS.2017.2766579.
[4] D. Navarro, G. Benet and F. Blanes, "Line-based incremental map building using infrared sensor
ring," 2008 IEEE International Conference on Emerging Technologies and Factory Automation,
2008, pp. 833-838, doi: 10.1109/ETFA.2008.4638494.
[5] S. M. Rathod and S. K. Apte, "Obstacle Detection Using Sensor Based System For An Four
Wheeled Autonomous Electric Robot," 2019 International Conference on Communication and
Electronics Systems (ICCES), 2019, pp. 493-497, doi: 10.1109/ICCES45898.2019.9002065.
[6] E. A. Otsapa, S. M. Sani and O. A. Ayofe, "Design and implementation of obstacle detection
system for an unmanned aerial vehicle," 2022 IEEE Nigeria 4th International Conference on
Disruptive Technologies for Sustainable Development (NIGERCON), 2022, pp. 1-5, doi:
10.1109/NIGERCON54645.2022.9803168.
[7] Cisnal, J. Pérez-Turiel, J. -C. Fraile, D. Sierra and E. de la Fuente, "RobHand: A Hand
Exoskeleton With Real-Time EMG-Driven Embedded Control. Quantifying Hand Gesture
Recognition Delays for Bilateral Rehabilitation," in IEEE Access, vol. 9, pp. 137809-137823,
2021, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2021.3118281.
[8] M. Engin and D. Engin, "Path planning of line follower robot," 2012 5th European DSP
Education and Research Conference (EDERC), 2012, pp. 1-5, doi:
10.1109/EDERC.2012.6532213.
Futuristic Trends in IOT
e-ISBN: 978-93-5747-350-7
IIP Proceedings, Volume 2, Book 15, Part 1, Chapter 5
IOT BASED LINE CONTROLLED ROBOT
Copyright © 2022 Authors                                                                                                                          Page | 61
[9] [9] Norris, William R., and Albert E. Patterson. 2019. "System-Level Testing and Evaluation
Plan for Field Robots: A Tutorial with Test Course Layouts" Robotics 8, no. 4: 83.
[10] Rowduru, Sreeharsha, Niranjan Kumar, and Ajit Kumar. “A Critical Review on Automation of
Steering Mechanism of Load Haul Dump Machine.” Proceedings of the Institution of
Mechanical Engineers, Part I: Journal of Systems and Control Engineering 234, no. 2 (February
2020): 160–82. https://doi.org/10.1177/0959651819847813.
[11] [11] "IEEE Smart Grid Vision for Vehicular Technology: 2030 and Beyond," in IEEE Smart
Grid Vision for Vehicular Technology: 2030 and Beyond , vol., no., pp.1-65, 15 Jan. 2014, doi:
10.1109/IEEESTD.2014.6716939.
[12] Farias, E. Fabregas, E. Peralta, H. Vargas, S. Dormido-Canto and S. Dormido, "Development of
an Easy-to-Use Multi-Agent Platform for Teaching Mobile Robotics," in IEEE Access, vol. 7,
pp. 55885-55897, 2019, doi: 10.1109/ACCESS.2019.2913916.
[13] M.Zafri Baharuddin, "Analyst of Line Sensor Configuration for Advanced Line Follower
Robot", University Tenaga Nasional.
[14] Cao Quoc Huy, "Line Follower Robot", University UPG din Ploiesti.
[15] Mehran Pakdaman and M. Mehdi Sanaatiyan , “Design and Implementation of Line Follower